No.22265/DSE/EE/P-10/PR-09/2020-21 GOVERNMENT OF PUDUCHERRY DIRECTORATE OF SCHOOL EDUCATION

* * *

Puducherry, dt. 1 1 NOV 2020

ORDER

Sub: School Education - Closing of 'Twinkle Kids Pre-Priamry School', Maraimalai Adigal Salai, Chinna Veerampattinam, Ariankuppam, Puducherry - Orders issued - Reg.

Ref: i. Recognition Order No.22264/DSE/EE/P-10/PR-09/2019-20 dt.06.12.2019.

ii. Requisition letter dt.16.10.2020 submitted by the Management of the said school.

iii. I.D.Note No.1624/DIS-III/A1/2020/299 dt.19.10.2020 of the Inspecting

Officer, the Deuty Inspector of Schools, Zone-III, Murungapakkampet, Puducherry.

** ^ **

Permission is hereby accorded to CLOSE DOWN "Twinkle Kids Pre-Priamry School", Maraimalai Adigal Salai, Chinna Veerampattinam, Ariankuppam, Puducherry, run by 'Sri Dhanalakshmi Ramasamy Trust', Maraimalai Adigal Salai, Chinna Veerampattinam, Puducherry, with effect from this academic year 2020-21 onwards, based on the request submitted by the Management of the said school cited under ref. (ii) and as per the notings of the Inspecting Officer concerned cited under ref. (iii) above, as the Management could not continue to run the school due to poor student strength and financial crisis.

Hence, the Management is hereby instructed not to conduct the said school during the ensuing academic years also, without obtaining prior permission from the Directorate of School Education, Puducherry. Further, it is also instructed to hand over all the records and registers pertaining to the school to the Inspecting Officer concerned, for further future reference as required under Rule 30 (2) of the Pondicherry School Education Rules, 1996.

//By Order//

(M. THANASELVANE NEHRU)

DEPUTY DIRECTOR (ELEMENTARY EDUCATION)
THRO' PROPER CHANNEL

To
The Manager.
Twinkle Kids Pre-Priamry School,
18, Maraimalai Agigal Salai, Chinna Veerampattinam,
Ariyankuppam, Puducherry -605 007.

Copy to:

1. The Chief Educational Officer, Puducherry.

 The Deputy Inspector of Schools, Zone-III, Puducherry. With a request to ensure that the Management of the said school submits all the records and registers to the Inspecting Officer concerned, for future reference and does not function in the ensuing academic years, without obtaining prior permission from the Directorate of School Education, Puducherry.

3. The Statistical Officer, OSD (Plan), Directorate of School Education, Puducherry,

1. EDI Section — with a request to host the Order in the Directorate's Official Website.